
 
FY04 – Community Parks and Playgrounds Program 

$5Million Awarded 
 

COUNTY  
 

 
PROJECT(S) 

 
AMOUNT 

ALLEGANY COUNTY Town of Midland – Baker Park Pavilion 
 
City of Cumberland – Jaycee Field 
 
City of Frostburg – Frostburg Community Park Pool 

$ 40,000 
 
$ 285,793 
 
$ 217,000 

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY Quiet Waters Park 

Arnold Park  

GORC (Gambrills-Odenton Recreation Center) 

$ 25,000 

$ 125,000 

$ 250,000 

BALTIMORE CITY – DEPT. OF 
PARKS & RECREATION 

Arlington Elementary Playground 

Dickey Hill Elementary Playground 

Graceland/O’Donnell Elementary Playground 

Montebello Elementary Playground 

A. Hamilton Elementary Playground 

Hazelwood Elementary Playground 

Mt. Washington Elementary Playground 

Linkwood Playground 

Rognel Heights Elementary Playground 

Sarah Roach Elementary Playground 

$ 80,000 

$ 120,000 

$ 120,000 

$ 110,000 

$ 120,000 

$ 120,000 

$ 100,000 

$ 100,000 

$ 150,000 

$ 120,000 

BALTIMORE COUNTY – DEPT. OF 
PARKS & RECREATION 

Carriage Hills Park 

Gwynnvale Park 

Chapel Hill Park 

Stansbury Park 

 

$ 37,000 

$ 37,000 

$ 37,000 

$ 37,000 

CALVERT COUNTY Town of Chesapeake Beach – Kellam’s Field $ 50,000 
CAROLINE COUNTY Town of Denton – Wheeler-Lockerman Project 

(Phase II) 
 
Town of Greensboro - Greensboro Revitalization 

$ 230,000 
 
 
$ 49,110 

CARROLL COUNTY Town of Manchester – Christmas Tree Park 
 
Town of Westminster – Westminster City Playground 
Rehabilitation 

$ 50,000 
 
$ 201,630 

CECIL COUNTY Town of Charlestown – Charlestown Complex 

Cecil County – Fletchwood Community Park 
 
Town of Elkton – Marina Park Tennis Court 
Restoration 
 
Town of Port Deposit – Marina Park 

$ 11,472 

$ 120,527 

$ 126,000 

 

$ 250,000 

DORCHESTER COUNTY City of Cambridge – Sailwinds Park 
 
Dorchester County – Hurlock Complex Field 
 
Town of Secretary – Secretary Veteran’s Park 

$ 81,750 
 
$ 185,000 
 
$ 25,000 

   



 
FREDERICK COUNTY Town of Middletown – Wiles Branch Park 

 
Town of Mount Airy – Wildwood Park 
 
Town of Emmitsburg – Community Park Swimming  
Pool 

$ 43,000 
 
$ 30,000 
 
$ 30,000 
 

FREDERICK COUNTY – CITY OF 
FREDERICK 

Harmon Park Playground 

Grove Park Playground 

Baughman’s Babee Playground 

Valley Street Playground 

 

$ 22,293 

$ 22,293 

$ 22,293 

$ 22,293 

 

GARRETT COUNTY Town of Grantsville – Grantsville Community Park 

Town of Mountain Lake Park – Mountain Lake 
Community Park 

$ 98,288 

$ 10,000 

HARFORD COUNTY City of Aberdeen – Victory Street Park 

Harford County – Robert Copenhaver Park 

$ 22,600 

$ 140,000 

 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY – 
MARYLAND NATIONAL CAPITAL 
PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION 

Dewey Road Local Park 

Redland Local Park 

Georgian Forest Local Park 

Maplewood Local Park 

English Manor Local Park 

 

$ 100,000 

$ 60,000 

$ 25,000 

$ 85,000 

$ 30,000 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY City of Takoma Park – Heffner “Super- 
 Accessible” Park 

City of Rockville – Israel Park Playground 

$ 40,000 
 

$ 12,000 
PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY City of Hyattsville – Magruder Park Fields 

 

$ 18,553 

 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY – 
MARYLAND NATIONAL CAPITAL 
PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION 

College Park Center $ 120,000 

SOMERSET COUNTY Town of Princess Anne – Princess Anne Extended       
Town Park 

$ 130,000 

TALBOT COUNTY Town of Easton – Easton Skate Park $ 35,000 
 

WASHINGTON COUNTY Town of Boonsboro – Shafer Community Park 
  & Community Center 

Town of Funkstown – Smithsburg Veteran’s 
  Park 

$ 87,605 
 
 
$ 182,500 

   
 


