FY04 – Community Parks and Playgrounds Program \$5Million Awarded

COUNTY	PROJECT(S)	<u>AMOUNT</u>
ALLEGANY COUNTY	Town of Midland – Baker Park Pavilion	\$ 40,000
	City of Cumberland – Jaycee Field	\$ 285,793
	City of Frostburg – Frostburg Community Park Pool	\$ 217,000
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY	Quiet Waters Park	\$ 25,000
	Arnold Park	\$ 125,000
	GORC (Gambrills-Odenton Recreation Center)	\$ 250,000
BALTIMORE CITY – DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION	Arlington Elementary Playground	\$ 80,000
	Dickey Hill Elementary Playground	\$ 120,000
	Graceland/O'Donnell Elementary Playground	\$ 120,000
	Montebello Elementary Playground	\$ 110,000
	A. Hamilton Elementary Playground	\$ 120,000
	Hazelwood Elementary Playground	\$ 120,000
	Mt. Washington Elementary Playground	\$ 100,000
	Linkwood Playground	\$ 100,000
	Rognel Heights Elementary Playground	\$ 150,000
	Sarah Roach Elementary Playground	\$ 120,000
BALTIMORE COUNTY – DEPT. OF	Carriage Hills Park	\$ 37,000
PARKS & RECREATION	Gwynnvale Park	\$ 37,000
	Chapel Hill Park	\$ 37,000
	Stansbury Park	\$ 37,000
CALVERT COUNTY	Town of Chesapeake Beach – Kellam's Field	\$ 50,000
CAROLINE COUNTY	Town of Denton – Wheeler-Lockerman Project (Phase II)	\$ 230,000
	Town of Greensboro - Greensboro Revitalization	\$ 49,110
CARROLL COUNTY	Town of Manchester – Christmas Tree Park	\$ 50,000
	Town of Westminster – Westminster City Playground Rehabilitation	\$ 201,630
CECIL COUNTY	Town of Charlestown – Charlestown Complex	\$ 11,472
	Cecil County – Fletchwood Community Park	\$ 120,527
	Town of Elkton – Marina Park Tennis Court Restoration	\$ 126,000
		\$ 250,000
DORCHESTER COUNTY	Town of Port Deposit – Marina Park City of Cambridge – Sailwinds Park	\$ 81,750
	Dorchester County – Hurlock Complex Field	\$ 185,000
	Town of Secretary – Secretary Veteran's Park	\$ 25,000
		, ,

FREDERICK COUNTY	Town of Middletown – Wiles Branch Park	\$ 43,000
	Town of Mount Airy – Wildwood Park	\$ 30,000
	Town of Emmitsburg – Community Park Swimming Pool	\$ 30,000
FREDERICK COUNTY – CITY OF FREDERICK	Harmon Park Playground	\$ 22,293
	Grove Park Playground	\$ 22,293
	Baughman's Babee Playground	\$ 22,293
	Valley Street Playground	\$ 22,293
GARRETT COUNTY	Town of Grantsville – Grantsville Community Park	\$ 98,288
	Town of Mountain Lake Park – Mountain Lake Community Park	\$ 10,000
HARFORD COUNTY	City of Aberdeen – Victory Street Park	\$ 22,600
	Harford County – Robert Copenhaver Park	\$ 140,000
MONTGOMERY COUNTY – MARYLAND NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION	Dewey Road Local Park	\$ 100,000
	Redland Local Park	\$ 60,000
	Georgian Forest Local Park	\$ 25,000
	Maplewood Local Park	\$ 85,000
	English Manor Local Park	\$ 30,000
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	City of Takoma Park – Heffner "Super- Accessible" Park	\$ 40,000
	City of Rockville – Israel Park Playground	\$ 12,000
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY	City of Hyattsville – Magruder Park Fields	\$ 18,553
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY – MARYLAND NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION	College Park Center	\$ 120,000
SOMERSET COUNTY	Town of Princess Anne – Princess Anne Extended Town Park	\$ 130,000
TALBOT COUNTY	Town of Easton – Easton Skate Park	\$ 35,000
WASHINGTON COUNTY	Town of Boonsboro – Shafer Community Park & Community Center	\$ 87,605
	Town of Funkstown – Smithsburg Veteran's Park	\$ 182,500